PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brown's River Marotti Co.	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kofile Preservation, Inc.
Street Address:	6300 Cedar Springs Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75235

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7943220	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (214)999-3623

 Phone:
 214-999-4487

 Email:
 jfulmer@gardere.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Jason R. Fulmer

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134137-001000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason R. Fulmer

Total Attachments: 4

source=1Temp2#page1.tif

source=1Temp2#page2.tif

source=1Temp2#page3.tif

source=1Temp2#page4.tif

REEL: 027219 FRAME: 0744

OF \$40.00 /843220

501722416

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "BROWN'S RIVER MAROTTI CO" UNDER THE NAME OF "KOFILE PRESERVATION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4643041 8100M

110961875

DATE: 08-30-11

AUTHENT\CATION: 8998962

PATENT REEL: 027219 FRAME: 0745

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 08/29/2011 FILED 04:46 PM 08/29/2011 SRV 110961875 - 4643041 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

LOUISIANA BINDING SERVICE, INC. (a Texas corporation)

WITH AND INTO

BROWN'S RIVER MAROTTI CO. (a Delaware corporation)

August 29, 2011

Pursuant to the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Brown's River Marotti Co., a Delaware corporation ("BRM"), and Louisiana Binding Service, Inc., a Texas corporation ("LBS"), have adopted the following Certificate of Merger (the "Certificate"):

FIRST: The names of the entities participating in the Merger and the states under the laws of which they are incorporated or organized are as follows:

Name	Entity Type	State of Organization/Formation
Brown's River Marotti Co.	Corporation	Delaware
Louisiana Binding Service, Inc.	Corporation	Texas

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 29, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the merging constituent corporations in accordance with the DGCL and the laws of the State of Texas.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Brown's River Marotti Co., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of BRM shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kofile Preservation, Inc."

PATENT REEL: 027219 FRAME: 0746 SIXTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 6300 Cedar Springs Road, Dallas, Texas, 75235.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The delayed effective time of the Certificate is 12:01 a.m. on September 1, 2011.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the date set forth above.

Brown's River Marotti Co., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: William D. Oates

Title: President

Louisiana Binding Service, Inc., a Texas

corporation

By:

Name: William D. Oates

Title: President